芯力特
SIT1028GQ
Local Interconnect Network (LIN) transceiver with integrated high voltage LDO
REC V1.0 January 2026 1 / 20 www.sitcores.com
FEATURES
 Compliant with LIN 2.x, ISO 17987-4:2016 (12V) and SAE J2602;
 AEC-Q100 qualified;
 With 5V/3.3V voltage regulator ;

Local Interconnect Network (LIN) transceiver with integrated high voltage LDO
REC V1.0 January 2026 18 / 20 www.sitcores.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER PACKAGE PACKING
SIT1028GQT/5V0 SOP8 Tape and reel
SIT1028GQT/3V3 SOP8 Tape and reel
SIT1028GQTK/5V0 DFN3*3-8, small outline, no leads Tape and reel
SIT1028GQTK/3V3 DFN3*3-8, small outline, no leads Tape and reel
SOP8 is packed with 2500 pieces/disc in braided packaging. Leadless DFN3*3-8 is package with 6000
pieces/disc in braided packaging.
Note: SIT1028GQT/5V0 and SIT1028GQTK/5V0 are 5V voltage regulator versions;
SIT1028GQT/3V3 and SIT1028GQTK/3V3 are 3.3V voltage regulator versions.